Date Prepared: _____

	SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT No.	to Contract No	D014756		
	This Supplemental Agreement is by and between:				
	The New York State Department of Transportation ("NYSDOT"), having its principal office at 50 Wolf Road, Albany, NY 12232, on behalf of New York Stat ("State"); and the				
	ALBANY COUL	NTY("Municipality")			
	Acting by and through the				
	nds the existing Municipal Snow and Ice Agr	eement between the part	ies		
in the foll	lowing respects only (Check all that apply):				
Ш	Amending the contract end date ONLY				
	Amending the number of lane miles/specific roads cover under				
	Paragraphs 7 and 9 of the Origin	al Agreement (revised ma	p attached)		
\boxtimes	Amending the estimated expenditure for the <u>2023/24</u> season by:		oy:		
	adding funding due to exceeding t	he Estimated Expenditure	e for		
	the above-mentioned sea	son (required Amendmen	t R attached with		
	a copy of the final snow & ice vou	•	it b attached with		
					
	adding funding to adjust the Estim	ated Expenditure to acco	unt for		
	increases in labor, materia	als, equipment, and/or over	erall costs, per the		
	terms in Paragraphs 9 and	10 in the Original Agreen	nent (Adjustment		
	Worksheets and Municipal Resolu	tion attached)			
	Extending the Agreement for an additional 5-Year period (Extension No.				
	of a maximum of 3				
	Other:				

Date Prepared: _____

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK	MUNCIPALITY:	
Ву:	Ву:	
For Commissioner of Transportation	Print Name:	
Date:	Title:	
STATE OF NEW YORK)ss.:		
COUNTY OF		
be known, who, being by me duly sworn did de is the of executed by order of the	, 20 before me personally came; that he, pose and say that he/she resides at; that he, the Municipality described in and which executed the above instrument; that it v of said Municipality pursuant to a resolution that was duly adopte certified copy is attached and made a part hereof; and he/she signed his/her na	was d on
	Notary Public	
APPROVED AS TO FORM STATE OF NEW YORK ATTORNEY G	APPROVAL BY NYS COMPTROLLER'S OFFICE ENERAL	
Rv.	Rv	

NYSDOT MUNICIPAL SNOW & ICE CONTRACTS					
Estimated Expenditure Calculation/Adjustment Worksheet For Time & Materials S&I Agreements					
MUNICIPALITY:	ALBANY COUNTY	ALBANY COUNTY			
CONTRACT:	D014756				
CURRENT CONTRACT PERIOD:	2019/20 – 2023/24	2019/20 – 2023/24			
SEASON:	2023/24	CONTRACT LM: 233.00			
2021/22 Actual Final		\$1,198,102.58			
2020/21 Actual Final		\$961,833.46			
2019/20 Actual Final		\$878,794.13			
3-YEAR AVERAGE (2022/23 Estimated Expe	enditure):	\$1,012,910.06			
A: Base Estimated Expenditure (see note	1)	\$1,104,066.90			
B: 2022/23 Estimated Expenditure:		\$1,012,910.06			
C: Difference (B minus A) (see note 2)		\$-91,156.84			
2022/23 Interim Payment:		\$678,649.74			
Note 1: Base Estimated Expenditure refers to the amount that was provided for the first season under the current 5-year contract period.					
Note 2: As a result of having a light winter during 2021/22, an amendment to increase the contract amount will not be needed. No additional documentation is necessary.					
Reviewed/Approved By:	Signatures Below:				
For Municipality:					
DOT Resident Engineer:					
DOT Snow & Ice Program Manager:					